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Instrument: Taking evidence
Competence type: Requested courts
More than one court/authority has been found which is competent for this legal instrument based on the information you provided. Below is the list:
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca da Guarda
Av. Coronel Orlindo de Carvalho

City / Municipality : Guarda

Postal code : 6301-855 Guarda
271090 100

271090 149
guarda.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca da Madeira
Rua Marqués do Funchal

City / Municipality : Funchal

Postal code : 9004-548 Funchal

291 213 400

291213 499
funchal.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Aveiro
Praga Marqués de Pombal,

City / Municipality : Aveiro

Postal code : 3814-502 Aveiro
234405300

234 405 389
aveiro.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Beja
Largo Eng. Duarte Pacheco

City / Municipality : Beja

Postal code : 7801-960 Beja

284 314 480

284 090 149
beja.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Braga
Praca da Justica

City / Municipality : Braga

Postal code : 4719-004 Braga

253 081 110

253 081 259
braga.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Braganga
Praca Prof. Cavaleiro de Ferreira

City / Municipality : Braganca

Postal code : 5301-860 Braganca

273 302 350

273 090 109
braganca.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Castelo Branco
Alameda da Liberdade

City / Municipality : Castelo Branco
Postal code : 6000-074 Castelo Branco
272 340 570

272 091 519
cbranco.judicial@tribunais.org.pt



Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Coimbra
Rua da Sofia

City / Municipality : Coimbra

Postal code : 3004-502 Coimbra

239 096 580

239 096 659
comarca.coimbra.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Faro

Av. 5 de Outubro

City / Municipality : Faro

Postal code : 8004-023 Faro

289 892 900

289 892 901

faro.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Leiria
Largo da Republica

City / Municipality : Leiria

Postal code : 2414-007 Leiria

244 848 800

244 848 899
leiria.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Lisboa
Rua Marqués de Fronteira

City / Municipality : Lisboa

Postal code : 1098-001 Lisboa

213 846 400

211 373 579
lisboa.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Lisboa Norte
Rua Professor Afonso Costa

City / Municipality : Loures

Postal code : 2674-502 Loures

219 825 200

211 987 049
loures.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Lisboa Oeste
Av. General Méario Firmino Miguel, n.° 2
City / Municipality : Sintra

Postal code : 2714-556 Sintra

219 100 500

211 545 157
sintra.judicial@tribunais.org.pt

Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Portalegre
Av. do Bonfim, Edificio da Estradas de Portugal
City / Municipality : Portalegre

Postal code : 7300-067 Portalegre

245 339 980

245090 149
portalegre.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Porto Este
Av. Egas Moniz

City / Municipality : Penafiel

Postal code : 4564-001 Penafiel

255714 900

255728 199
penafiel.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Santarém
Campo Sa da Bandeira

City / Municipality : Santarém



Postal code : 2004-003 Santarém

243 305 150

243 090 259
santarem.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Settbal
Rua Manuel Livério, Edificio Esplanada
City / Municipality : Setubal

Postal code : 2900-106 Setubal

265 521 640

265 091 509
setubal.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Viana do Castelo
Av. Combatentes da Grande Guerra, 1
City / Municipality : Viana do Castelo
Postal code : 4900-544 Viana do Castelo
258 801 540

258 090 129
vcastelo.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Vila Real
Praca Luis de Camdes

City / Municipality : Vila Real

Postal code : 5000-626 Vila Real

259 303 680

259 090 119
vilareal.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Viseu
Av. da Europa

City / Municipality : Viseu

Postal code : 3514-506 Viseu

232 427 000

232 427 099
viseu.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca de Evora
Largo da Porta de Moura

City / Municipality : Evora

Postal code : 7004-507 Evora

266 748 730

266 090 129
evora.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca do Porto
Campo dos Martires da Patria

City / Municipality : Porto

Postal code : 4099-012 Porto

220 949 400

220949509
porto.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)
Tribunal Judicial da Comarca dos Agores
Rua Marqués da Praia e Monforte, 31-33
City / Municipality : Ponta Delgada
Postal code : 9500-089 Ponta Delgada
300 090 150

300 090 169
pdelgada.judicial@tribunais.org.pt
Accepted languages : Portuguese (pt)





